MIL-PRF-19500/498C
27 March 1998
SUPERSEDING
MIL-S-19500/498B
5 October 1993
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION SHEET
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, TRANSISTOR, NPN, SILICON, POWER
TYPE 2N6306, 2N6308, JAN, JANTX AND JANTXV

2.2.1).
b. Lead finish (see 3.3.1).
c. Type designation and product assurance level.
d. Packaging requirements (see 5.1).
6.3  Changes from previous issue.  Marginal notations are not used in this revision to identify changes with respect to the previous
issue due to the extent of the changes.
6.4  Qualification.  With respect to products requiring qualification, awards will be made only for products which are, at the time of
award of contract, qualified for inclusion in Qualified Products List QPL-19500 whether or not such products have actually been so listed
by that date. The attention of the contractors is called to these requirements, and manufacturers are urged to arrange to have the
products that they propose to offer to the Federal Government tested for qualification in order that they may be eligible to be awarded
contracts or purchase orders for the products covered by this specification. Information pertaining to qualification of products may be
obtained from Defense Supply Center Columbus, DSCC-VQE, Columbus, OH 43216.
MIL-PRF-19500/498C
6
TABLE I. Group A inspection.
MIL-STD-750 Limit
Inspection  1/ Method Conditions Symbol Min Max Unit
Subgroup 1
Visual and mechanical
examination
2071
Subgroup 2
Collector to base
breakdown voltage
2N6306
2N6308
3011 Bias condition D, IC = 100 mA dc;
Pulsed (see 4.5.1)
V(BR)CEO
250
350
V dc
V dc
Collector to emitter
cutoff current
2N6306
2N6308
3041 Bias condition D;
VCE = 250 V dc
VCE = 350 V dc
ICEO 50 PA dc
Emitter-base
cutoff current
3061 Bias condition D VEB = 8 V dc IEBO 5.0 �A dc
Collector to emitter cutoff
current
2N6306
2N6308
3041 Bias condition A; VBE = 1.5 V dc
VCE = 500 V dc
VCE = 700 V dc
ICEX1
5.0
5.0
PA dc
PA dc
Base emitter voltage
2N6306
2N6308
3066 Test condition A; IC = 8.0 A dc;
Pulsed (see 4.5.1)
IB = 2.0 A dc
IB = 2.67 A dc
VBE(sat)
2.3
2.5
V dc
V dc
Base emitter voltage
2N6306
2N6308
3066 Test condition B; IC = 3.0 A dc;
VCE = 5.0 V dc; Pulsed (see 4.5.1)